

BIDDER agrees to perform all the work described in the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS for the following unit prices or indicated sums:

**CITY OF GALENA, ILLINOIS
UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS 2022: WEST, DODGE & HIGH STREETS**

**BID SCHEDULE
REVISED PER ADDENDUM NO. 2**

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	FISCHER EXCAVATING		LOUIE'S TRENCHING SERVICE	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization & Miscellaneous	1 LS	13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00	29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1 LS	4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00	4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
3	Inlet Protection: Install, Maintain & Removal	18 EA	163.00	\$ 2,934.00	250.00	\$ 4,500.00
4	Straw Wattles: Install, Maintain & Removal	110 LF	12.00	\$ 1,320.00	10.00	\$ 1,100.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing	1 LS	6,629.00	\$ 6,629.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Exploratory Excavation	10 HRS	623.00	\$ 6,230.00	450.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	Concrete Washout	3 EA	614.00	\$ 1,842.00	50.00	\$ 150.00
8	Construction Entrance	230 SY	12.00	\$ 2,760.00	12.00	\$ 2,760.00
9	Topsoil: Strip & Stockpile	280 CY	6.00	\$ 1,680.00	30.00	\$ 8,400.00
10	Earthwork, incl. Pavement Removal	860 CY	27.00	\$ 23,220.00	15.00	\$ 12,900.00
11	Pavement Removal	810 SY	15.00	\$ 12,150.00	12.00	\$ 9,720.00
12	4" PVC Water Main, DR 18	8 LF	166.00	\$ 1,328.00	85.00	\$ 680.00
13	6" PVC Water Main, DR 18	1,390 LF	79.00	\$ 109,810.00	68.00	\$ 94,520.00
14	6" DIP Hydrant Lead	55 LF	111.00	\$ 6,105.00	85.00	\$ 4,675.00
15	6" MJ Valve	11 EA	2,010.00	\$ 22,110.00	1,900.00	\$ 20,900.00
16	Fire Hydrant, Complete	5 EA	6,100.00	\$ 30,500.00	6,200.00	\$ 31,000.00
17	4" MJ Restraint	6 EA	117.00	\$ 702.00	125.00	\$ 750.00
18	6" MJ Restraint	55 EA	217.00	\$ 11,935.00	153.00	\$ 8,415.00
19	6" Push-On Joint Restraint	1 EA	263.00	\$ 263.00	200.00	\$ 200.00
20	Compact DI Fittings & Water Main	800 LBS	8.00	\$ 6,400.00	9.50	\$ 7,600.00
21	Connection to Existing Water Main	5 EA	4,274.00	\$ 21,370.00	2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00
22	3/4" Water Service (Corp Stop to Curb Stop)	680 LF	81.00	\$ 55,080.00	80.00	\$ 54,400.00
23	3/4" Water Service (Curb Stop to Residence)	525 LF	72.00	\$ 37,800.00	80.00	\$ 42,000.00
24	Lead Service Line Replacement to Meter	15 EA	873.00	\$ 13,095.00	600.00	\$ 9,000.00
25	3/4" Corporation Stop	27 EA	239.00	\$ 6,453.00	525.00	\$ 14,175.00
26	3/4" Curb Stop and Curb Box	27 EA	235.00	\$ 6,345.00	485.00	\$ 13,095.00
27	Select Trench Backfill, Water Main	1,890 LF	22.00	\$ 41,580.00	30.00	\$ 56,700.00
28	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service	180 LF	60.00	\$ 10,800.00	85.00	\$ 15,300.00
29	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	275 LF	99.00	\$ 27,225.00	85.00	\$ 23,375.00
30	Sanitary Manhole Frame & Cover	1 EA	1,239.00	\$ 1,239.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Sidewall, 48" ID	7.5 VF	571.00	\$ 4,282.50	400.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	Select Trench Backfill, Sanitary Sewer	260 LF	49.00	\$ 12,740.00	40.00	\$ 10,400.00
33	15" RCP Storm Sewer	45 LF	96.00	\$ 4,320.00	70.00	\$ 3,150.00
34	15" RCP FES	2 EA	763.00	\$ 1,526.00	750.00	\$ 1,500.00
35	Storm Sewer Intake - Median Style 542546-01	1 EA	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00
36	Storm Intake - 101-B Style	1 EA	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
37	Riprap	30 TON	94.00	\$ 2,820.00	60.00	\$ 1,800.00
38	Rock Excavation incl. Backfill	100 CY	91.00	\$ 9,100.00	60.00	\$ 6,000.00
39	PCC Curb & Gutter	1,390 LF	38.00	\$ 52,820.00	33.00	\$ 45,870.00
40	PCC Curb & Gutter, Remove and Replace	40 LF	45.00	\$ 1,800.00	70.00	\$ 2,800.00
41	Stone Base	2,800 TON	25.00	\$ 70,000.00	20.00	\$ 56,000.00
42	Granular Surfacing	50 TON	32.00	\$ 1,600.00	30.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	Granular Surfacing, CA 1	70 TON	43.00	\$ 3,010.00	60.00	\$ 4,200.00

**CITY OF GALENA, ILLINOIS
UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS 2022: WEST, DODGE & HIGH STREETS**

**BID SCHEDULE
REVISED PER ADDENDUM NO. 2**

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	FISCHER EXCAVATING		LOUIE'S TRENCHING SERVICE	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
44	PCC Collar Around Water Valve Boxes	8 EA	439.00	\$ 3,512.00	400.00	\$ 3,200.00
45	PCC Collar Around Sanitary Sewer Manholes	7 EA	578.00	\$ 4,046.00	600.00	\$ 4,200.00
46	Manhole Adjustment	6 EA	366.00	\$ 2,196.00	300.00	\$ 1,800.00
47	HMA Surface Removal	300 SY	22.50	\$ 6,750.00	24.00	\$ 7,200.00
48	HMA Leveling Binder Course, N50, 0-2"	370 TON	138.00	\$ 51,060.00	145.00	\$ 53,650.00
49	HMA Surface Course Mix C, N50, 2"	550 TON	127.00	\$ 69,850.00	126.00	\$ 69,300.00
50	Tack Coat CSS-1H	330 GAL	2.00	\$ 660.00	2.25	\$ 742.50
51	PCC Driveway	180 SY	80.00	\$ 14,400.00	126.00	\$ 22,680.00
52	HMA Driveway, Remove and Replace	40 SY	43.00	\$ 1,720.00	60.00	\$ 2,400.00
53	PCC Sidewalk, Remove and Replace	35 SY	165.00	\$ 5,775.00	117.00	\$ 4,095.00
TOTAL BID				\$ 821,172.50		\$ 803,427.50